TUITION and FEE SCHEDULE

2024-2025

Registration: Early Bird $125.00 Per Family after April 1 $250 (must be paid at the time of registration)

- 4 FunFair service hours per family

- 30 regular service hours per family

(All service hours not completed will be billed at the
hourly rate of 835 per hour)
-Fundraising $400 per student
-Resource Fee $500 per student (Due 8/26/24)

Rates for grades K-8

Plan A - Includes Tuition Only

- Bishops Golf Tournament car raffle tickets $60
per student

- Opportunity Drawing Tickets $150 per family
-FunFair Tickets $60 per family

-SCRIP $150 profit per family

Annual Semiannually 10 Months 11Months 12 Months
Payment Due in August 1% payment Due in August
2" payment Due in January
One Student $4,220.00 $2,110.00 $422.00 $383.64 $351.67
Additional $2,860.00 $1,430.00 $286.00 $260.00 $238.33
Student
Plan B Includes Resource Fee All other fees are paid separately.
Annual Semiannually 10 Months 11 Months 12 Months
Payment Due in 1% payment Due in August
nd H P ar
August 2" payment Due in January
One Student $4,720.00 $2,360.00 $472.00 $429.10 $393.34
Additional $3,360.00 $1,680.00 $336.00 $305.45 $280.00
Student
Plan C Includes Additional Fees service hours are NOT included.
Annual Semiannually 10 Months 11 Months 12 Months
Payment Due in August 1% payment Due in August
2" payment Due in January
One Student $5,540.00 $2,770.00 $554.00 $503.64 $461.70
Additional $3,820.00 $1,910.00 $382.00 $347.28 $318.33
Student

Pre-School Rates

Additional Fees- Opportunity Drawing: $50 per Trimester -Bishops Golf Tournament Car Drawing: 6 tickets per student (s1o per ticket)
-Resource fee: $150.00-4 Funfair service hours -30 Regular service hours-Family Discount 10% if more than one child attends OLA

Tuition Only Total Tuition Tuition Only Total Tuition
Additional fees paid separately Includes all fees Additional fees paid separately Includes all fees
Full Day Service hours are NOT included Half Day Service hours are NOT included
Full Day Half Day
Per Student $5,900.00 $6,320.00 $4400.00 $4820.00

Please Note: Resource and Registration fees are non-refundable. In case of early withdraw these fees are due in
full. Fundraising and Scrip are due by trimester.



TUITION and FEE SCHEDULE

2024-2025

Other Financial Obligations (applied as appropriate)

Total Due Date
After School Care Daily Rate $25 1st of each month
Monthly Rate $150
8th Grade Graduation $250 Due 1/24/25
ICSL Sports $75 Due at the start of each season
Decathlon Team $75 Due 11/15/24

Service Hours

All families are required to complete 30 Service Hours over the course of the school year
(August 1, 2024- May 22, 2025) and 4 hours at the FunFair. This event, our primary
fundraising effort of the year, helps supplement educational costs. Families choosing not to
work these Service Hours pay an assessment of $35.00 for each hour not worked, regardless of
Service Hour completion. Service Hours are not included in any tuition packages.

Services must be logged on Gradelink within two weeks of completion.

The following are some suggestions for meeting this requirement by volunteering around the school:

Repairs
Cleaning
Painting
Electrical
Plumbing
Gardening
Installations

Lunches
Coaching
Room Parent

Jog/Math/Spell-A-Thon Dinners, Breakfasts,

Santa’s Workshop
Classroom Helper
Back to School BBQ
All Hallows Eve

La Posada

Pasta Fest

School Dances

Driving for Field Trips
Office Jobs

Donations to the Classroom (must turn in
receipt)

FunFair

Book Fair

Sunday Hospitality

Baked Goods (1/2 hour)
PTG Meetings (1/2 hour)
Playground Supervision
School Board (5 hours)
Movie Day/Night Clean-up
Campus Clean-up Days
Recess Duty

Please Note: Resource and Registration fees are non-refundable. In case of early withdraw these fees are due in
full. Fundraising and Scrip are due by trimester.




